~ Member of Council: Barbara Dobreen

oy®
k":& For the month of May 2023
SO —
Council Related Non-Council Related
Per Diem Expenses* Exp * Committee Of Adjustment
i Milea i.e. YAC,
pate b escription N Full day Half Day Hourly Rate ::::r" ;:o::c' ’ e:;;:‘::s Full day Half Day
etc.
km # $ $ #
Meetings Claimed
May 3, 2023 Council Meeting Council - 9:00 a.m. 35.4 1
May 8, 2023 Committee of Council Southgate Community Fund Management Committee 35.4 1
May 10, 2023 Special Council Council-Staff Relations Training 10 am - 2pm 45.6 1
Hawk's Nest - Southgate Sponsor Guest - In lieu of Mayor
May 17, 2023 Other Roxy Theatre Owen Sound - 6-10 pm 136.4
May 24, 2023 Committee of Adjustment Committee of Adjustment - 3:00 a.m. 1
May 24, 2023 Public Planning Public Planning Meeting - 1:00 p.m. 35.4 1
Meetings/Events not claimed
May 4, 2023 Non-Southgate Committee SVCA Executive Committee Meeting
May 4, 2023 Non-Southgate Committee SVCA Water Resources Committee
May 5, 2023 Non-Southgate Committee AMO Board Orientation
May 12, 2023 Other Grey Roots Museum Abundance Exhibition/Reception
May 18, 2023 Non-Southgate Committee SVCA Board Meeting
Southgate Church of Canada Anniversary Service
May 21, 2023 Other Greetings and congratulations in Mayor's Absence
May 25 to 28, 2023 Conference Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference
May 25, 2023 Seminar Creating Housing Solutions Amidst Provincial Planning Chaos Webinar 4-5 pm
May 26, 2023 Non-Southgate Committee SMART Board Meeting - 1:30 to 3:00 p.m. (Virtual while at FCM - as alternate)
May 30, 2023 Seminar RTO7 0 2SLGBTQI+ Diversity & Inclusion Webinar 1:30 p.m.
288.2 2 2 = - 1
$ 0.500 | s 208.00 | $ 124.80 | ¢ 36.40 $ 150.00 | $ 80.00
_ s 14410 s 41600 s 24960 s - |s - s -~ |s - |s 8000
Member Signature: May 31, 2023 Deputy Mayor Stipend for  June $ 1,409.05
Date Prepared: Mayor $ 1,785.62 Council-related Per diems| $ 665.60 | $ 80.00 |Non-Council-related Per diems
Deputy Mayor $ 1,409.05 Total Council Stipends and Per diems| $ 2,074.65
Date Received: Councillor $ 1,283.30 Mileage| $ 144.10
Approved by: Council-related expenses | $ - $ - |Non-Council-related Expenses
Date Approved: Total Council Related Claim| $ 2,218.75
Total Non-Council Related Claim| $ 80.00 | $ 80.00 [Total Non-Council-related
Total Claim $ 2,298.75

May 2023 2023-06-08





